
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BIO-WASTE ANNUAL REPORT-2019 
 
 
 

Month Yellow Red kgs white 

Blue  

kgs 

Average 
per day 

 kgs  kgs  

January'19 518 380 1 35  

February 513 396 45 15  

March 530 546 25 70  

April 790 760 15 10  

May 760 607 0 10  

June 929 634 65 0  

July 950 593 20 10  

August 590 448 25 22  

September 757 598 55 15  

October 725 492 48 50  

November 740 550 55 77  

December 1020 840 11 18  

Total 8822 6844 365 332  
 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



      BIO-WASTE ANNUAL REPORT-2019 
    

 

Month Yellow 

in Kgs 

Red in 

Kgs 

White in 

Kgs 

Blue in 

Kgs 

Average 

per day in 

Kgs  

January'19 518 380 1 35 31.1 

February 513 396 45 15 32.3 

March 530 546 25 70 39.0 

April 790 760 15 10 52.5 

May 760 607 0 10 45.9 

June 929 634 65 0 54.2 

July 950 593 20 10 52.4 

August 590 448 25 22 36.1 

September 757 598 55 15 47.5 

October 725 492 48 50 43.8 

November 740 550 55 77 47.4 

December 1020 840 11 18 62.9 

Total 8822 6844 365 332  

Average per 

Month in 

Kgs 735.16 570.33 30.41 27.66  

 


